
National Fire Information Council Metro Program Managers

Phoenix Fire Department 8/27/2015 Orange County Fire Authority 5/16/2016

Name: William Hamouz, Jr. Voice: 602-534-5968 Name: Tamy Rivers Voice: 714-573-6199

Address: 150 S. 12th St. Fax: Address: 1 Fire Authority Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Phoenix, AZ 85034 City, St. Zip: Irvine, CA 92602

Email: william.hamouz@phoenix.gov Email: TamyRivers@ocfa.gov

8/27/2015 San Diego Fire-Rescue Department 7/31/2017

Name: Kathy Nguyen Voice: 213-978-3498 Name: Roger Fisher Voice: 858-573-1301

Address: 200 N. Main St. Room 1680 Fax: 213-978-3416 Address: 3750 Kearny Villa Rd. Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90012 City, St. Zip: San Diego, CA 92123

Email: kathy.nguyen@lacity.org Email: RFisher@sandiego.gov

San Francisco Fire Department 7/1/2015 San Jose Fire Department 10/13/2014

Name: Jesus Mora Voice: 415-558-3669 Name: Vacant Voice: 408-794-6987

Address: 698 Second St. Fax: 415-558-3434 Address: 1661 Center Road Bldg. A 3rd Floor Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: San Francisco, CA 94107 City, St. Zip: San Jose, CA 95112

Email: jesus.mora@sfgov.org Email: charles.rangel@sanjoseca.gov

Denver Fire Department 8/27/2015 Jacksonville Fire & Rescue 9/21/2016

Name: Mike Stutz Voice: 720-913-2404 Name: Vacant Voice:

Address: 950 Josephine St. Fax: 720-913-2420 Address: 515 Julia St. Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Denver, CO 80206 City, St. Zip: Jacksonville, FL 32202

Email: mike.stutz@denvergov.org Email:
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National Fire Information Council Metro Program Managers

DeKalb County Fire & Rescue 9/29/2014 Gwinnett County Fire Department 8/27/2015

Name: Melissa Lewis Voice: 678-406-7817 Name: Dawn Peebles Voice: 678-518-4906

Address: 1950 West Exchange Place Fax: Address: 408 Hurricane Shoals Rd. NE Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Tucker, GA 30084 City, St. Zip: Lawrenceville, GA 30045

Email: mslewis@DekalbCountyga.gov Email: Dawn.peebles@gwinnettcounty.com

Cobb County Fire & Emergency Services 11/10/2015 Honolulu Fire Department 11/28/2017

Name: Charles Ottosen (Interim) Voice: 770-528-8340 Name: Ernesto Ducusin, Jr. Voice: 808-626-0729

Address: 1595 County Services Pkwy. Fax: Name: Blaine Shimizu Voice: 808-723-7430

Address: Region: Metro Address: 636 South Street Fax:

City, St. Zip: Marietta, GA 30008 City, St. Zip: Honolulu, HI 96813 Region: Metro

Email: Charles.Ottosen@cobbcounty.org Email: educusin@honolulu.gov

Email: bshimizu@honolulu.gov

Chicago Fire Department New Orleans Fire Department 9/2/2015

Name: Verdie Allen Voice: 312-745-4225 Name: Vacant Voice:

Address: 10 West 35th St. 13th Floor Fax: 312-745-4249 Address: Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region:

City, St. Zip: Chicago, IL 60616 City, St. Zip:

Email: vallen@cityofchicago.org Email:

Baltimore Fire Department 8/27/2015 Prince Georges Company Fire & EMS 8/27/2015

Name: Derrick Lamont Ready Voice: 410-396-5690 Name: Christine Barker Voice: 301-883-7181

Address: 410 E. Lexington Street Fax: Address: 9201 Basil CT Ste. 352 Fax: 301-883-7480

Address: 1st Floor Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Baltimore, MD 21202 City, St. Zip: Largo, MD 20774

Email: Derrick.Ready@baltimorecity.gov Email: cbarker@co.pg.md.us
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National Fire Information Council Metro Program Managers

Boston Fire Department ITD 9/15/2015 Detroit Fire Department FM Division 2/3/2016

Name: Gary Walker Voice: 617-343-3712 Name: Robin Eagan Voice: 313-237-2656

Address: 115 Southampton St. Fax: 617-343-2237 Address: 1301 Third Street Ste. 705B Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Boston, MA 02119 City, St. Zip: Detroit, MI 48236

Email: Gary.Walker@boston.gov Email: eaganr@detroitmi.gov

Clark County Fire Department 4/28/2016 Albuquerque Fire Department

Name: Jeff Buchanan Voice: 702-455-7166 Name: Vacant Voice: 505-833-7309

Address: 575 E. Flamingo Rd. Fax: Address: 11510 Sunset Gardens SW Fax: 505-836-8745

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Las Vegas, NV 89119 City, St. Zip: Albuquerque, NM 87121

Email: Jeff.Buchanan@ClarkCountyNV.gov Email:

FDNY Bureau of Information Cleveland Fire Department 10/9/2014

Name: Robert Salmon Voice: 718-999-0779 Name: Anthony Luke Voice: 216-664-6240

Address: 9 Metro Tech. Center Rm 5E-10 Fax: 718-999-7124 Address: 1645 Superior Avenue Fax: 216-664-6334

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11201 City, St. Zip: Cleveland, OH 44114

Email: Robtsalmon@aol.com Email: ALuke@city.cleveland.oh.us

Columbus Division of Fire 9/14/2017 Oklahoma City Fire Department 1/19/2016

Name: Bryce Kastelein Voice: 614-221-3132 Name: Jim Kruta Voice: 405-297-3638

Address: 3675 Pasons Ave. x 75491 Address: 820 NW 5th St. Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Columbus, OH 43207 City, St. Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73103

Email: brkastelein@columbus.gov Email: jim.kruta@okc.gov
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National Fire Information Council Metro Program Managers

Philadelphia Fire Department Division of Fire Services 10/13/2014

Name: Nancy Danczak Voice: 215-686-1395 Name: George Cantrell, Jr. "Buddy" Voice: 901-870-6237

Address: 240 Spring Garden St. Fax: 215-686-1374 Address: 65 South Front St. Fax: 901-454-6878

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Philadelphia, PA 19123 City, St. Zip: Memphis, TN 38103

Email: Nancy.Danczak@Phila.gov Email: buddy.cantrell@memphistn.gov

Nashville Fire Department 9/15/2015 Austin Fire Department 5/16/2016

Name: Kelly Napier Voice: 615-862-5186 Name: Jennifer Heatly Voice: 512-974-4134

Address: 63 Hermitage Ave. Fax: Address: 4201 Ed Bluestein Blvd. Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Nashville, TN 37210 City, St. Zip: Austin, TX 78721

Email: kelly.napier@nashville.gov Email: jennifer.heatly@austintexas.gov

Dallas Fire Rescue 7/16/2015 El Paso Fire Department 9/1/2015

Name: James Thornton Voice: 214-670-0801 Name: Pedro Chavez Voice: 915-485-5641

Address: 1500 Marilla Fax: Address: 416 N Stanton Ste. 200 Fax: 915-771-1026

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Dallas, TX 75201 City, St. Zip: El Paso, TX 

Email: james.thornton@dallascityhall.com Email: chavezpa@elpasotexas.gov

Fort Worth Fire Department 9/1/2015 Houston Fire Department 10/8/2014

Name: Regina Spaeth Voice: 817-392-6638 Name: David Crawford Voice: 713-394-6865

Address: 1000 Throckmorton St. 3rd Floor Fax: 817-392-6859 Address: 600 Jefferson, Ste. 810 Fax: 832-394-6882

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Fort Worth, TX 76102 City, St. Zip: Houston, TX 77002

Email: regina.spaeth@fortworthgov.org Email: David.Crawford3@houstontx.gov
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National Fire Information Council Metro Program Managers

San Antonio Fire Department 8/27/2015 DC Fire Department/Fire Prevention 8/27/2015

Name: Hope Wueller-Brooks Voice: 210-207-4419 Name: Gerald Pennington Voice: 202-727-1600

Address: 315 S. Santa Rosa, Ste. 2000 Fax: 210-207-8376 Address: 1100 Fourth St. Ste. 700 Fax: 202-727-3238

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: San Antonio, TX 78207 City, St. Zip: Washington, Dist. Of Columbia 20024

Email: hope.brooks@sanantonio.gov Email: gerald.pennington@dc.gov

Fairfax Company Fire & Rescue 8/27/2015 Milwaukee Fire Department 8/31/2015

Name: Kathy Pham Voice: 703-246-2386 Name: Dani Obmann Voice: 414-286-8991

Address: 4100 Chain Bridge Road Fax: 703-591-6278 Address: 2333 N. 49th Street Fax:

Address: Region: Metro Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Fairfax, VA 22030 City, St. Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53210

Email: kathy.pham@fairfaxcounty.gov Email: dsobman@milwaukee.gov

Seattle Fire Department 10/9/2014

Name: Leonard Roberts Voice: 206-386-1476

Address: 301 2nd Ave. S. Fax:

Address: Region: Metro

City, St. Zip: Seattle, WA 98104

Email: Leonard.Roberts@seattle.gov

Texas

Virginia

Washington - District Of Columbia

Washington

Wisconsin

Updated November 28, 2017


